County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 18-00875, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the acceptance of a Public Health Institute Grant Agreement, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Public Health Department Director to execute the Subaward Agreement wherein the County accepts a \$22,500.00 grant from the Public Health Institute to fund the Public Health Department's Health Improvement Project;
- b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0006023 that will amend the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Public Health Department Adopted Budget for an amount of \$22,500.00, which represents the anticipated spending for the subaward; and
- c) Determine, pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), that acceptance of this grant is not a project subject to CEQA review because it is a government funding mechanism that does not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.